
 

NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT WRESTLING ASSOCIATION: NATIONAL PREP RECORDS 

  
BOYS: 1935 – on: Results & Recognitions … GIRLS: 2020 – on: Results   

N.E. records compiled by Bill X. Barron – e-mail any corrections or additions to bxb4barron@gmail.com. 
View and download brackets and record books at https://neiswa.com/. 

 

WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION OF N.E. NATIONAL PLACE-WINNERS [old weights merged into nearest class] 
 

103/106 – 22 112/113 – 21 119/120 – 24 125/126 – 38 130/132 – 32 135 – 25 138/140 – 32 
145 – 31 152 – 36 160 – 30 170/171 – 46 182/189 – 51         195/215/220 – 33 285 – 55 

 
MOST N.E. TEAM PLACE-WINNERS – SINGLE YEAR 

 
5 – Phillips Exeter Academy, 2003; Loomis Chaffee School, 2006 
4 – Brooks, 2004; Northfield Mt. Hermon, 2008 

 
MOST N.E. INVIDUAL CHAMPIONS – SINGLE YEAR (TEAM) 

 
2 – NYMA, 1970 (Wayne Donley, 101; Walt Sexton, 188 O.W.) 
      Tabor, 1976 (Carter Mario, 149; Steve Moisen, 189) 

          Northfield Mt. Hermon (Marcus Cain, 152; Nicholas Kidd, 189)  

 
MOST N.E. INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS – SINGLE YEAR (REGION) 

 
4 – 1975 (J. Buxton, PCD, 135; D. Crisco, Hopkins, 108; Rogers, Tabor, 188; Smith, Avon, UNL) 
3 – 1976 (Tabor [2], Suffield); 1978 (MCI, Suffield, Exeter); 2021 (Greens Farms, Belmont Hill, Loomis Chaffee) 

 
MOST N.E. PLACE-WINNERS – SINGLE YEAR (REGION) 

 
20 – 2003 16 – 2002, 2006, 2010 15 – 2004, 2008 14 – 1997, 2005, 2009 

 
NEISWA REPRESENTATION BY PLACE-WINNERS 

 

50 – Phillips Exeter 43 – Northfield Mt. Hermon 29 – Loomis Chaffee 
25 – Belmont Hill, Phillips Andover  
23 – Tabor   20 – Brooks   17 – Pomfret   16 – Suffield  
14 – Choate Rosemary    12 – Hyde-ME   11 – Trinity-Pawling  
10 – Brunswick, Greens Farms, St. Paul’s, Wilbraham & Monson  
  8 – Noble & Greenough, Roxbury Latin   7 – Williston Northampton, Worcester 
  6 – Buckingham Browne & Nichols, Hotchkiss, Lawrence, Milton 
  5 – Deerfield, Providence Country Day, Salisbury, Thayer, Tilton 
  4 – Avon, Brewster, Canterbury, New Hampton 
  3 – Vermont 
  2 – Cheshire, Cushing, Hebron, Hopkins, Hyde-CT, Landmark, St. Mark’s, Taft 
  1 – Concord, Eastern Military, Fay, Governor’s, Hamden Hall, Kent, Kent’s Hill, Maine Central, Middlesex, Moses 
Brown, Norwich, Portsmouth Abbey, Rivers Country Day, Winchendon, Wooster 
 

NEW ENGLAND WINNERS:  MOST PINS, LEAST TIME AWARD 
 

Grant Whitmer, Exeter ’94: 1994 – 3
rd

, 171 
Scott Esporas, Tabor ’95: 1995 – 5

th
, 119 

Lawrence Braithwaite, Hotchkiss ’99: 1998 – 5
th
, 189 

Mike Powers, Loomis Chaffee ’06: 2003 – 3
rd

, 119 

Kyle Palmer, Trinity-Pawling ’08: 2008 – 4
th
, 140 

 

NEW ENGLAND PREP NATIONAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS 

 

William Niewenhaus, Choate: 1939 – 1
st
, 145 (1938 – 2

nd
, 155) 

mailto:bxb4barron@gmail.com
https://neiswa.com/


 
Werner Seel, Cheshire: 1950 – 1

st
, HWT 

Tooker, Kent: 1950 – 1
st
, 121 

Donald Seifert, Wooster (CT): 1951 – 1
st
, HWT (1950 – 3

rd
, HWT) 

D’Eufemia, NYMA: 1967 – 1
st
, 130 

D. Wilson, Mt. Hermon: 1968 – 1
st
, 168 

Wayne Donley, NYMA ’70: 1970 – 1
st
, 101 (1969 – 3

rd
, 106) 

Chapman LeBlond, Canterbury: 1970 – 1
st
, 158 

Walt Sexton, NYMA ’70: 1970 – 1
st
, 188 [O.W.] (1969 – 2

nd
, 183; 1968 – 4

th
, 168) 

Bob King, Tabor: 1974 – 1
st
, 170 

Bob Latessa, Thayer ‘75: 1974 – 1
st
, 158 

Jeff Buxton, Providence: 1975 – 1
st
, 135 

Duane Crisco, Hopkins ’77: 1975 – 1
st
, 108 (1977 – 2

nd
, 123) 

Rogers, Tabor: 1975 – 1
st
, 188 

Louis Smith, Avon ’75: 1975 – 1
st
, UNL 

Carter Mario, Tabor ’76: 1976 – 1
st
, 149 (1975 – 2

nd
, 145) 

Kevin Mulligan, Suffield: 1976 – 1
st
, 159 [O.W.] 

Steve Moisen, Tabor: 1976 – 1
st
, 189 

    John Allen, Suffield: 1977 – 1
st

, UNL 
    Robert Eon, Maine Central: 1978 – 1st, 149  

Joe Mayo, Suffield ’78: 1978 – 1
st
, 167 

Jim Scheidegger, GDA ’77, Exeter ’78: 1978 – 1
st
, UNL 

Paul Hughes, Tabor ’79:  1979 – 1st, UNL  
Frank Galleshaw, Suffield: 1981 – 1

st
, 130 

Clift Georgaklis, Noble & Greenough ’82: 1982 – 1
st
, 149 

Craig Spivey, St. Paul’s ‘83: 1983 – 1
st
, 167 

Rei Tanaka, Exeter ’90: 1990 – 1
st
, 119 

Conan Leary, Tabor ’97: 1997 – 1
st
, 171 (1996 – 2

nd
, 171; 1995 – 6

th
, 160) 

Geoff Reisman, St. Paul’s ’00: 2000 – 1
st
, 119 (1999 – 2

nd
, 119) 

Dan Shvarstman, Andover ’02: 2002 – 1
st
, 135 (2000 – 7

th
, 112) 

Dan Cotrone, Tilton ’04: 2004 – 1
st
, 275 

Sean Bilodeau, Brooks ’07: 2007 – 1
st
, 152 (2004 – 2

nd
, 103; 2005 – 3

rd
, 125; 2006 – 3

rd
, 140) 

Jeff Ott, Belmont Hill ’12: 2010 – 1
st

, 125 (2009 – 8
th

, 119)  

Marcus Cain, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’11: 2011 – 1
st

, 152  

Nicholas Kidd, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’11: 2011 – 1
st

, 189 
    Philip Conigliaro, Belmont Hill ’18:  2017 – 1st, 145 
    Nico Provo, Greens Farms Academy ’21:  2021 – 1st, 120 
    Jimmy Harrington, Belmont Hill ’21:  2021 – 1st, 132 
    Dominic Rossetti, Loomis Chaffee:  2021 – 1st, 152  
 
NEW ENGLAND 4X NATIONAL PREP PLACERS 
 

Josh Wildes, Pomfret ’04: 2001 – 8th, 103; 2002 – 4th, 112; 2003 – 7th, 125; 2004 – 8th, 130 
Victor Mocco, Exeter ’06: 2003 – 6th, 145; 2004 – 6th, 152; 2005 – 5th, 152; Blair (NJ): 2006 – 3rd, 160 
Mike Powers, Loomis ’06: 2003 – 3rd, 119 (MPLT); 2004 – 2nd, 135; 2005 – 6th, 140; 2006 – 3rd, 152 
Sean Bilodeau, Fay ’04: 2004 – 2nd, 103; Brooks ’07: 2005 – 3rd, 125; 2006 – 3rd, 140; 2007 – 1st, 152 
Ryan Ponte, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’11:  2008 – 4

th
, 103; 2009 – 3

rd
, 119; 2010 – 4

th
, 125; 2011 – 5

th
, 135 

Jeff Ott, Belmont Hill ’12:  2009 – 8th, 119; 2010 – 1st, 125; 2011 – 3rd, 130; 2012 – 2nd, 12 
Philip Conigliaro, Belmont Hill (MA):  2015 – 4th, 132; 2016 – 7th, 145; 2017- 1st, 145; 2018 – 6th, 160 
Chris Perry, Brunswick ’20:  2018 – 7th, 113; 2019 – 5th, 126; 2020 – 5th, 145; 2021 – 3rd, 138   

 
NEW ENGLAND 3X NATIONAL PREP PLACERS 
 

Walt Sexton, NYMA ’70: 1968 – 4th, 168; 1969 – 2nd, 183; 1970 – 1st, 188 [O.W.] 
Trevor Prichett, Exeter ‘93: 1990 – 2nd, 160; 1991 – 2nd, 171; 1993 – 2nd, 275 
Conan Leary, Tabor ’97: 1995 – 6th, 160; 1996 – 2nd, 171; 1997 – 1st, 171 
Matt Stolpinski, Exeter ’03: 2001 – 4th, 152; 2002 – 4th, 152; 2003 – 3rd, 160 
Kyle Harger, Brooks ’04: 2002 – 6th, 130; 2003 – 3rd, 130; 2004 – 4th, 140 
Alex Cournoyer, Suffield ’06: 2003 – 4th, 103; 2004 – 5th, 103; 2005 – 3rd, 112 



 
Derek Papagianopoulos, Buckingham Browne & Nichols ’10: 2008 – 6

th
, 215; 2009 – 5

th
, 215; 2010 – 4

th
, 285 

Caleb Harris, Loomis Chaffee ’11:  2009 – 7th, 189; 2010 – 7th, 215; 2011 – 4th, 215 
RJ LaBeef, Pomfret ’12: 2009 – 4th, 119; 2011 – 8th, 125; 2012 – 5th, 138 
Geoffrey Verallis, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’13: 2011 – 8th, 119; 2012 – 5th, 126; 2013 – 5th, 132 
Christian Vallis, Phillips Andover ’14:  2011 – 8th, 112; 2013 – 6th, 120; 2014 – 8th, 132 
Peter Tedesco, Belmont Hill ’16:  2013 – 7th, 132; 2014 – 2nd, 138; 2016 – 2nd, 138 
Nico Provo, Greens Farms:  2019 – 5th, 113; 2020 – 5th, 120; 2021 – 1st, 120  
 

NEW ENGLAND PREP 2X NATIONAL PREP PLACE-WINNERS 
 

William Niewenhaus, Choate: 1938 – 2nd, 155; 1939 – 1st, 145 
Wayne Donley, NYMA ’70: 1969 – 3rd, 106; 1970 – 1st, 101 
Bob Latessa, Thayer ’75: 1974 – 1st, 158; 1975 – 2nd, 158 
Duane Crisco, Hopkins ’77: 1975 – 1st, 108; 1977 – 2nd, 123 
Everett Henderson, Noble & Greenough ’76: 1975 – 4th, 135; 1976 – 4th, 136 
Carter Mario, NMH ’75, Tabor ’76:  1975 – 2

nd
, 145; 1976 – 1

st
,149 

Arnold Goodgame, Hyde-Maine ’77:1976 – 3
rd

, UNL; 1977 – 2
nd

, UNL  

Tom Altamirano, NYMA: 1978 – 4th, 159; 1979 – 2nd, 159 
Robert Ginsburg, Loomis ’80:  1979 – 6th, 123; 1980 – 2nd, 123 
Peter Javenes, NYMA ’82: 1981 – 5th, 116; 1982 – 3rd, 123 
Michael Cooper, Loomis ’83:  1982 – 6th, 123; 1983 – 5th, 145  
Andrew Pritchard, Noble & Greenough ’84: 1983 – 8th, 138; 1984 – 6th, 145 
Ira Miles, Cushing ’91: 1989 – 130; 1991 – 8th, 152 
Wes Battle, Deerfield ’94: 1993 – 7th, 171; 1994 – 2nd, 171 
Michael Reisman, St. Paul’s ’98:  1996 – 3rd, 103; 1997 – 5th, 112 
James Moore, Exeter ‘98:  1997 – 6th, 171; 1998 – 4th, 189 
Henry Palazzo, PCD ’97, NMH ’98:  1997 – 2nd, 160; 1998 – 8th, 171 
Geoff Reisman, St. Paul’s ’00:  1999 – 2nd, 119; 2000 – 1st, 119 
Dan Shvarstman, Andover ’02:  2000 – 7th, 112; 2002 – 1st, 135 
Jay Haley, Landmark ’02, NMH ’03:  2002 – 7th, 140; 2003 – 5th, 140 
Kane Peverly, New Hampton ’03:  2002 – 4th, 189; 2003 – 5th, 189 
Charlie Davies, Brooks ’04: 2002 – 7th, 125; 2004 – 3rd, 145 
Kenneth Lee, Milton ’05: 2004 – 4th, 171; 2003 – 3rd, 171 
Paul Mancuso, Trinity-Pawling ’06: 2005 – 7th, 275; 2006 – 2nd, 275 
Nick Simmons, Brunswick ’07:  2006 – 6th, 189; 2007 – 6th, 215 
Corey Stewart, Loomis ’07: 2006 – 6th, 145; 2007 – 7th, 171 
Vinnie Napoleon, Roxbury Latin ’08:  2007 – 8th, 215; 2008 – 6th, 189 
Kyle Palmer, Trinity Pawling ’08:  2007 – 6th, 135; 2008 – 4th, 140 MPLT 
Alex LaBeef, Pomfret ’09:  2006 – 8th, 125; 2007 – 8th, 130 
Shaun Stuer, Phillips Andover ’09:  2008 – 5th, 189; 2009 – 6th, 189 
Ryan Gaiss, Phillips Andover ’11:  2010 – 8th, 140; 2011 – 4th, 145 
Nicholas Kidd, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’11:  2010 – 3rd, 189; 2011 – 1st, 189 
Mike O’Boyle, Brooks ’11: 2008 – 6th, 103; 2010 – 7th, 119 
Erik Stuer, Wilbraham & Monson:  2009 – 7th, 171; Loomis Chaffee ’11: 2011 – 8th, 171 
Colton Dempsey, Phillips Andover ’12:  2011 – 5th, 140; 2012 – 8th, 152 
Spencer Slishman, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’13:  2012 – 8th, 138; 2013 – 4th, 138 
Isaiah Bellamy, Lawrence ’14:  2013 – 4th, 182; 2014 – 4th, 182  
Andrew Konovalchik, Brooks ’14:  2013 – 6th, 160; 2014 – 6th, 160 
Stephen Thibault, Avon Old Farms ’16:  2013 – 5th, 120; 2014 – 8th, 126 
Jon Errico, Brunswick ’16:  2015 – 2nd, 138; 2016 – 4th, 145 
Yarislau Slavikouski, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’19:  2017 – 2nd, 195; 2018 – 2nd, 195 
Luca Pontone, Belmont Hill:  2018 – 3rd, 170; 2019 – 3rd, 170 
James Harrington, Belmont Hill:  2019 – 8th, 106; 2020 – 5th, 126  
Tyler Morris, Exeter:  2018 – 7th, 126; 2020 – 4th, 132 
Harrison Shapiro, Belmont Hill:  2019 – 8th, 182; 6th, 182  

     
TOURNAMENT PLACES AWARDED: 1935: 1

st 
– 2

nd
; 1937-1979: 1

st 
– 4

th
; 1980-1985: 1

st 
– 6

th
; 1986-on: 1

st 
– 8

th
 

{*National Champions & Multiple Place-Winners Also Listed Separately} 
 

1935 – 1937 
No N.E. entrants – no tournament held in 1936 – no place-winners in 1937 (Moses Brown first N.E. team). 

1938 {3} 
H.V.S. Brewer, Choate: 3

rd
, 126 William Niewenhaus, Choate: 2

nd
, 155 



 
Thomas Fuller, Choate: 2

nd
, 145 

1939 {2} 
David Hunter, Choate: 3

rd
, 155 *William Niewenhaus, Choate: 1

st
, 145 

1940 {1} 

Robcliff Jones, Jr., Choate: 2
nd

, 165 

 

1941 – 1942 [no place-winners]; 1943 – 1948 [no participants]  
 

  1949 {1} 
Charles Faint, NY Military: 3

rd
, HWT 

 
1950 {5} 
Conrad, NYMA: 4

th
, 115 Jamieson, NYMA: 4

th
, 136 

*Tooker, Kent: 1
st
, 121 *Werner Seel, Cheshire: 1

st
, HWT 

Donald Seifert, Wooster: 3
rd

, HWT 
1951 {2} 

Leone, NYMA: 4
th
, HWT *Donald Seifert, Wooster: 1

st
, HWT 

1952 {1} 

Jelleme, Noble & Greenough: 2
nd

, 167 
                  1953 {2} 

Peter Gaynor, Choate: 2
nd

, HWT Ted McKee, Choate: 2
nd

, 123 

 
1954 [no place-winners] 

 
  1955 {2} 

Henry Younes, NYMA: 3
rd

, 130 Joe Palumbo, NYMA: 4
th
, HWT 

1956 – 1957[no place-winners] 
 

     1958 {2} 
Halperin, NYMA: 4

th
, 168 Londono, NYMA: 2

nd
, 106 

  1959 {1} 

Kiernan, NYMA: 3
rd

, 106 
          1960 {1} 

Belyea, NYMA: 3
rd

, 136 
          1961 {1} 

Stephens, NYMA: 2
nd

, 136 
         1962 {1} 

Traiser, Rivers Country Day: 2
nd

, 141 
 

1963 [no place-winners] 
 

1964 {5} 
Copeland, Cheshire: 4

th
, 148 Scherz, NYMA: 4

th
, 183 

Levine, NYMA: 4
th
, 105 Tholke, Roxbury Latin: 4

th
, 141 

P. O’Keefe, Roxbury Latin: 4
th
, 123 

 
1965 {2} 

Fred Berk, Browne & Nichols: 2
nd

, 130 Mike Huntoon, Salisbury: 2
nd

, 157 

 
1966 [no place-winners] 

 
1967 {5} 

William Bundt-Clarke, Tabor: 4
th
, 115 Parker, Suffield: 2

nd
, 183 

*D’Eufemia, NYMA: 1
st
, 130 Walt Sexton, NYMA ’70: 4

th
, 168 

Linzee, Tabor: 4
th
, 183 

 
1968 {3} 

Walt Sexton, NYMA ’70: 2
nd

, 183 *D. Wilson, Mt. Hermon: 1
st
, 168 



 
Gary Sklaver, Taft: 1968 – 3

rd
, 1831969 {1} 

Wayne Donley, NYMA ’70: 3
rd

, 106 
   

1970 {4} 
Howard Benedict, Suffield: 2

nd
, 178 *Chapman LeBlond, Canterbury: 1

st
, 158 

*Wayne Donley, NYMA ’70: 1
st
, 101 *Walt Sexton, NYMA ’70: 1

st
, 188 [O.W.] 

 
1971 – 1973 [no placewinners]  
 

1974 {4} 
*Bob King, Tabor: 1

st
, 170 Bill Moore, Worcester: 3

rd
, 141 

*Bob Latessa, Thayer ‘75: 1
st
, 158 N. Smith, Northfield: 4

th
, 141 

 
1975 {10} 

*Jeff Buxton, Providence: 1
st
, 135 Bob Latessa, Thayer ’75: 2

nd
, 158 

Cottrell, Tabor: 4
th
, 170 Carter Mario, Northfield ’75, Tabor ’76: 2

nd
, 148 

*Duane Crisco, Hopkins ’77: 1
st
, 108 *Rogers, Tabor: 1

st
, 188 

*Louis Smith, Avon ’75: 1
st
, UNL Everett Henderson, Noble & Greenough: 4

th
, 135 

Harry Conforti, Williston ‘75: 4
th
, 129 Richard White, Williston: 4

th
, 122 

 
1976 {12}* (4-Placewinner Team High) Charles 

Fine, Norwich:  3
rd

, 102 *Carter Mario, Tabor ’76: 1
st
, 149 

Greg Georges, Thayer: 3
rd

, 130 * Kevin Mulligan, Suffield: 1
st
, 159 [O.W.] 

Tim English, Hyde-Maine ’76: 4
th
, 171 Arnold Goodgame, Hyde-Maine ’77: 3

rd
, UNL 

*Steve Moisen, Tabor: 1
st
, 189 Everett Henderson, Noble & Greenough: 4

th
, 136 

Mike Hess, Suffield: 3
rd

, 136 Duane Crisco, Hopkins ’77: 4
th
, 116 

Joe Crisco, Hopkins:  2
nd

, 123 Stephen White, Williston Northampton: 3
rd

, 109 

 
1977 {6} 

*John Allen, Suffield: 1
st
, UNL Arnold Goodgame, Hyde-ME ’77: 2

nd
, UNL  

Mike Hogan, Tabor: 2
nd

, 136  Duane Crisco, Hopkins ’77: 2
nd

, 123  
Howard Latimer, NYMA: 3

rd
, 189  San Edwards, Eastern Military: 3

rd
, 136 

 
1978 {6} 

Tommy Bilodeau, Andover ’78: 3
rd

, 136 Steven Bergeron, Suffield ’78: 2
nd

, 136 
*Robert Eon, Maine Central: 1

st
, 149 *Jim Scheidegger, Exeter ’78: 1

st
, UNL 

*Joe Mayo, Suffield ’78: 1
st
, 171 Greg Valente, Hopkins: 2

nd
, 109 

 
1979 {8} 

John Donovan, Andover: 3
rd

, 109 Charles Moynagh, Tabor: 2
nd

, 171 Robert 
Ginsberg, Loomis: 6

th
, 123 Chester Peters, Suffield: 2

nd
, 123  

Don Goodrich, Hyde-Maine ’80: 4
th
, 130 Mike Whalen, Loomis: 3

rd
, UNL  

Tom Grace, Loomis: 4
th
, 136 Tom Riegel, Kent’s Hill: 4

th
, 149 

*Paul Hughes, Tabor:  1st, UNL 

 
1980 {7}* [begin 6 place-winners] 

D. Farrar, Suffield: 3
rd

, 142 Craig Pfeifer, St. Paul’s: 2
nd

, 171 
John Finnegan, Worcester: 4

th
, 189 Greg Wilson, Thayer: 2

nd
, 136 

Robert Ginsberg, Loomis: 2
nd

, 123 James Wojciecowski, Hyde-Maine ’79: 3
rd

, 171 

Steve Schlink, NYMA: 6
th
, 102 

 
1981 {4} [only finalists listed] 

Gallico, Winchendon: ?, 136 John Ruvane, Portsmouth Abbey: 4
th
, 123 

*Frank Galleshaw, Suffield: 1
st
, 130 Peter Javenes, NYMA: 5

th
, 116 

 

1982 {7} 

  Michael Cooper, Loomis ‘83: 6
th
, 123 Peter Hartung, Suffield: 5

th
, 171  



 
Paul Denoncourt, St. Paul’s: 5

th
, 116 Peter Javenes, NYMA: 3

rd
, 123 

Kevin Wattles, Andover: 3
rd

, 189 *Clift Georgaklis, Noble & Greenough ’82: 1
st
, 149 

Brian Latessa, Thayer: 6
th
, 149 

 
1983 {5} [only finalists listed on brackets] 

*Craig Spivey, St. Paul’s ‘83: 1
st
, 167 Colin Irving, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’83: 7

th
, 160  

Paul O’Boyle, Noble & Greenough ’83: 7
th
, 145 David Buckstaff, Hotchkiss ’83: 4

th
, 149 

Andrew Pritchard, Noble & Greenough ’84: 8
th
, 138  Michael Cooper, Loomis ’83: 5th, 145 

 
1984 {5} 

Barrett, Suffield: 3
rd

/4
th
, 159 Phil Marwill, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’84: 1984 – 6

th
, 136 

Patrick Flaherty, Milton: 3
rd

/4
th
, 130 Hack, Providence Country Day: 3

rd
/4th, 149 

Andrew Pritchard, Noble & Greenough ’84: 1984 – 6
th
, 142 

1985 {5} 

M. Duff, Exeter: 2
nd

, 189 Chris Henry, Roxbury Latin ’85: 1985 – 5
th
, 140 Steve 

Schwartz, St. Mark’s: 3
rd

/4
th
, 123 Sean O’Hearn, Providence CD: 3

rd
/4

th
, 130  

Howard Carter, South Kent:  5th, 136 Al Peltier, Thayer:  3rd, 171 

Dean Coffin, Hotchkiss ’85: 6
th
, 189 

 
1986 {6} [begin 8 place-winners] 

Evan Deane, St. Paul’s: 2
nd

, 95 Elias Olmeta, Loomis Chaffee: 8
th
, 123  

Jeff Kent, Andover ’86: 1986 – 3
rd

, 189 Mark Rockovich, Loomis Chaffee: 2
nd

, 189 Chisu 
Kong, Exeter: 8

th
, 130 Eric Rubin, Wilbraham & Monson: 6

th
, 149 

1987 – 1988 [no place-winners] 
 

1989 {3} 
Joe Greenhaugh, Vermont: 5

th
, 135 John Platt, Hebron: 4

th
, 152 

Pat Vanbuskirk, Hebron: 7
th
, 275 

 
1990 {7} 

*Rei Tanaka, Exeter: 1
st
, 119 Greg Bazarian, Wilbraham & Monson ’90: 4

th
, 152 

Jack Floto, Andover 90: 8
th
, 171 Trevor Pritchett, Exeter: 2

nd
, 160  

Rob Douglas, Tabor: 5
th
, 171 Ty Romeyn, Tabor ’90: 3

rd
, 135  

Kevin Kimes, Hyde-ME: 5
th
, UNL 

 
1991 {8} 

Darren Bishop, Exeter ’91: 2
nd

, 189 Ira Miles, Cushing ’91: 8
th
, 152 

Steve Blood, Deerfield ’91: 7
th
, 119 Trevor Pritchett, Exeter ’94: 2

nd
, 171 

Jeffrey Budzik, Vermont ’91: 8
th
, 130 Chris Richardson, Exeter ’91: 7

th
, 152 

Zach Lehman, Exeter ’91: 3
rd

, 275 David Shumacher, Andover ’91: 4
th
, 275 

 
1992 {5} 

Shahreyar Khan, Deerfield ’92: 4
th
, 275 Edward Pope, Worcester ’92: 8

th
, 275 

Chris Matteo, Exeter ’92: 8
th
, 145 Brad Woodworth, Exeter ’92: 4

th
, 171 

Michael Mazzeo, Worcester ’92: 2
nd

, 152 

 
1993 {6} 

Wes Battle, Deerfield ’94: 7
th
, 171 Ian Callen, Vermont ’93: 5

th
, 140 

Aaron Burns, Brewster ’93: 5
th
, 152 Trevor Pritchett, Exeter ’94: 2

nd
, 275 

Taylor Sittler, Exeter ’93: 8
th
, 125 Andy Bean, Wilbraham & Monson ’93: 7

th
, 160 

 
1994 {7} 

Wes Battle, Deerfield ’94: 2
nd

, 189 Adam Guthrie, Brewster ’94: 7
th
, 152 

Jim Otis, Brewster ’94: 4
th
, 140 Ara Erdekian, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’94: 4

th
, 275 

Ian Gilbreth, Brewster ’94: 7
th
, 125 Chuck Tedeschi, Exeter ’94: 7

th
, 135 

Grant Whitmer, Exeter ‘94: 3
rd

, 171 (Most Pins Least Time) 

 
1995 {4} 



 
Jerry Bonenfant, Tilton ’95: 8

th
, 145 Angus Leary, Tabor ’95: 2

nd
, 189 

Scott Esporas, Tabor ’95: 5
th
, 119 Conan Leary, Tabor ’97: 6

th
, 160 

 
1996 {7} 

Jerry Barry, Vermont ’96: 3
rd

, 119 Conan Leary, Tabor ’97: 2
nd

, 171 
Morgan Douglas, Tabor ’96: 6

th
, 152 Mike Reisman, St. Paul’s ’98: 3

rd
, 103 

Andy Kay, Milton ’96: 4
th
, 125 Jacques Stanislaus ’98, Loomis Chaffee: 8

th
, 125 

Alexi Evriviades, Milton: 8
th
, 145 

 
1997 {14} 

Wylie Cerilli, Moses Brown ’97: 6
th
, 152 Henry Palazzo, Providence Country Day ’97: 2

nd
, 160 James 

Moore, Exeter ’98: 6
th
, 171 Anthony Febles, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’97: 4

th
, 140  

Joe Henry, Hyde-ME ’97: 8
th
, 189 Josh Reardon, Exeter ’97: 2

nd
, 275 

Mike Reisman, St. Paul’s ’98: 5
th
, 112 Andrew Huggett, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’97: 7

th
, 152 

*Conan Leary, Tabor ’97: 1
st
, 171 Jesse Sugarman, Loomis Chaffee ’97: 8

th
, 275 Page 

Woodbury, Worcester ’97: 3
rd

, 189 Rob Lee, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’97: 7
th
, 145  

Aaron Marsh, St. Paul’s ’97: 8
th
, 152 Ken Ujukwu, Exeter ’97: 4

th
, 189 

 
1998 {7} 

James Moore, Exeter ’98: 4
th
,189 Jeremiah Fountain, Wilbraham & Monson ’98: 2

nd
, 160 Travis 

Friedman, Tabor ’98: 8
th
, 189 Henry Palazzo, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’98: 8

th
, 171  

Nolan Hood, Hyde-ME ’98: 8
th
, 215 Jacques Stanislaus, Loomis Chaffee ’98: 4

th
, 145 

Lawrence Braithwaite, Hotchkiss ’99: 5
th
, 189 [MPLT] 

 

                                                                 1999 {10} 

Jeff Bean, Exeter ’99: 7
th
, 152 Jeremy Hersch, Andover ’99: 6

th
, 140 

Geoff Reisman, St. Paul’s ’00: 2
nd

, 119 Tyler Oleksak, Williston Northampton ’99: 4
th
, 215 

Andy Wright, New Hampton ’99: 6
th
, 215 Jeremy Hersch, Andover ’99: 6

th
, 140 

Tayo Ajose, Brooks ’99: 8
th
, 145 Matt Harris, Salisbury ’99: 8

th
, 160 

Tom Capitani, Choate ’99: 6
th
, 189 Mark Foresi, Williston Northampton ’99: 7

th
, 130 

 
2000 {11} 

Rob Bateman, Exeter ’00: 6
th
, 171 *Geoff Reisman, St. Paul’s ’00: 1

st
, 119 

Clinton Graham, Worcester ’00: 2
nd

, 189 Dan Shvartsman, Andover ’02: 7
th
, 112 

Venroy July, Taft ’00: 3
rd

, 189 Jon Tejeda, Roxbury Latin ’00: 8
th
, 189 

Phillip Kalil, New Hampton ’00: 5
th
, 119 Phil Kerin, New Hampton ’00: 8

th
, 140 

Patrick McGorman, NYMA ’00: 8
th
, 160 Dave Bartlett, Williston Northampton ’02: 6

th
, 160 

Matt Hill, Wilbraham & Monson ’00: 4
th
, 171 

 
2001 {10} 

Steve Campbell, Exeter ’01: 7
th
, 215 Jamie Durkin, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’01: 4

th
, 171 

Gennady Belyshev, WMA ’01: 2
nd

, 189 Matt Stolpinski, Exeter ’03: 4
th
, 152 

Conor Maguire, Lawrence ’01: 8
th
, 215 Dylan Aherns, Wilbraham & Monson ’01: 4

th
, 112 

Josh Wildes, Pomfret ’04: 8
th
, 103 Zamian Charles, Williston Northampton ’01: 6

th
, 285 

Adam Bunce, Hotchkiss ’01:  7
th
, 285 Matt Gulley, New Hampton ’01: 7

th
, 189 

 
2002 {16} 

Kyle Harger, Brooks ’04: 6
th
, 130 Ken Bianchi, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’02: 2

nd
, 189 Andrew 

McNay, Roxbury Latin ’02: 8
th
, 135 Luke Cardone, Wilbraham & Monson ’02: 6

th
, 152  

Louis Cassidy, New Hampton ’03: 8
th
, 125 Mike Parziale, Exeter ‘02: 2

nd
, 145 

Kane Peverly, New Hampton ’03: 3
rd

, 189 Charlie Davies, Brooks ’04: 7
th
, 125 

*Dan Shvartsman, Andover ’02: 1
st
, 135 Matt Stolpinski, Exeter ’03: 3

rd
, 152 

Jay Haley, Landmark ’02: 7
th
, 140 Mike Dermody, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’02: 3

rd
, 145  

Josh Wildes, Pomfret ’04: 4
th
, 112 Zamian Charles, Williston Northampton ’02: 5

th
, 275 Matthew 

Piselli, Hamden Hall ’02: 8
th
, 140 Dave Bartlett, Williston Northampton ’02: 6

th
, 171 

 
2003 {20}** (All-Time / 8-Placewinner Team High)  



 
Harold Carter, Trinity-Pawling ’03: 7

th
, 160 Lars Ojukwu, Exeter ’03: 5

th
, 152 

Alex Cournoyer, Suffield ’06:  4
th
, 103 Nick Papadinis, Tilton ’03: 5

th
, 215 

Jon Dolan, Exeter ’03: 2
nd

, 171 Kane Peverly, New Hampton ’03: 5
th
, 189  

Michael Powers, Loomis ’06: 3
rd

, 119 [MPLT]  B.J. Duvall, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’03: 6
th
, 275  

Jay Haley, NMH ’03: 5
th
, 140 Eric Rakus, Suffield ’03: 4

th
, 275 

Kyle Hager, Brooks ’04:  3
rd

, 130 Ithai Schori, Choate ’03: 4
th
, 152 

Chidubem Iloabachie, Exeter ’03: 6
th
, 215 Matt Stolpinski, Exeter 03: 3

rd
, 160 

Kenneth Lee, Milton ’04: 3
rd

, 171 Josh Wildes, Pomfret ’04: 7
th
, 125 

Drew Marvinsmith, Choate ’04: 8
th
, 145 Tomi Uyehara, Williston ’04: 7

th
, 130 

Victor Mocco, Exeter ’06: 6
th
, 145 Derron Richardson, Loomis Chaffee ’04: 7

th
, 135 

 
2004 {15} 

Sean Bilodeau, Fay ’04: 2
nd

, 103 Kenneth Lee, Milton ’04: 4
th
, 171 

*Dan Cotrone, Tilton ’04: 1
st
, 275 Victor Mocco, Exeter ’06: 6

th
, 152 

Alex Cournoyer, Suffield ’06: 5
th
, 103 Michael Powers, Loomis Chaffee ’06: 2

nd
, 135 

Charlie Davies, Brooks ’04: 3
rd

, 145 Tony Purpura, Brooks ’04: 4
th
, 275 

Derron Richardson, Loomis ’04: 7
th
, 135 Abe Haile, Wilbraham & Monson ’04: 8

th
, 275 

Joe Harbour, Tilton ’04: 7
th
, 160 Josh Wildes, Pomfret ’04: 8

th
, 130 

Kyle Harger, Brooks ’04: 4
th
, 140 Pat Feeley, Loomis Chaffee ’06: 2

nd
, 119 

Ryan Naczi, Canterbury ’05: 8
th
, 125 

 
2005 {14} 

Oludare Adedokun, Andover ’05: 6
th
, 275 Jason Lapham, Canterbury ’05: 4

th
, 152 

Sean Bilodeau, Brooks ’07: 3
rd

, 125 Larry Loomis, Pomfret ’05: 5
th
, 171 

Paul Mancuso, Trinity-Pawling ’06: 7
th
, 275 Ravid Chowdhury, Loomis Chaffee ’05: 6

th
, 119 

Alex Cournoyer, Suffield ’06: 3
rd

, 112 Josh McKelligan, Salisbury ’05: 7
th
, 215 

Victor Mocco, Exeter ’06: 5
th
, 152 Jason Gavris, Noble & Greenough ’05: 8

th
, 160 Steven 

Hamm, St. Mark’s ’05: 7
th
, 135 Michael Powers, Loomis Chaffee ’06: 6

th
, 140  

Ken Lee, Milton ’05: 3
rd

, 171 Jimmy Colavita, Providence CD ’05: 6
th
, 152 

 

2006 {16} 
Alex LaBeef, Pomfret ’09: 8

th
, 125 Sean Bilodeau, Brooks ’07: 3

rd
, 140 

Nate Allukian, Phillips Exeter ’06: 7
th
, 189 Sims Lansing, Brunswick ’06: 8

th
, 152 

Sean Boyle, Loomis Chaffee ’09: 2
nd

, 103 Paul Mancuso, Trinity-Pawling ’06: 2
nd

, 275 
Ashkay Paintal, Andover ’06: 8

th
, 112 David Bernstein, Loomis Chaffee ’06: 5

th
, 215 

Michael Powers, Loomis ’06: 4
th
, 152 Casey Boyle, Loomis Chaffee ’06: 6

th
, 125 

Robert Reed, Cheshire ’06: 8
th
, 275 Jack Conroy, Greens Farms ’06: 6

th
, 140 

Nick Simmons, Brunswick ’06: 6
th
, 189 Casey Sullivan, Phillips Exeter ’06: 7

th
, 215 

Craig Field, Canterbury ’06: 8
th
, 171 Corey Stewart, Loomis Chaffee ’07: 6

th
, 145 

 
2007 {13} 

*Sean Bilodeau, Brooks ’07: 1
st
, 152 Vinnie Napoleon, Roxbury Latin ’08: 8

th
, 215 

Nick Boghos, Belmont Hill ’07: 7
th
, 130 Kyle Palmer, Trinity Pawling ’08: 6

th
, 135 Luis 

Ferrer, Hyde-CT ’07: 4th, 285 Nick Simmons, Brunswick ’07: 6
th
, 215 

Drew Frazer, NMH ’07: 5
th
, 189 Corey Stewart, Loomis ’07: 7

th
, 171 

Alex LaBeef, Pomfret ’09: 8
th
, 130 George Sullivan, Belmont Hill ’07: 8

th
, 160 

David Loomis, Pomfret ’07: 4
th
, 189 Burke St. John, Deerfield ’07: 5

th
, 215 

James McCarthy, Tabor ’07: 4
th
, 171 

 
2008 {15} 

Chasen VanLang, Brunswick ’08: 7
th
, 103 Ryan Ponte, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’11: 4

th
, 103 

Greg Vaughan, Phillips Exeter ’08: 4
th
, 285 Vinnie Napoleon, Roxbury Latin ’08: 6

th
, 189 

Mike O’Boyle, Brooks ’11: 6
th
, 103 John Coutoumas, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’08: 6

th
, 125 

Shaun Stuer, Phillips Andover ’09: 5
th
, 189 Ryan Roddy, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’08: 6

th
, 171 Pat 

Lahey, Brooks ’08:  6
th
, 285 Derek Papagianopoulos, BBN ’10: 6

th
, 215 Hector 

Cintron, Phillips Andover ’09: 7
th
, 171 Kyle Palmer, Trinity Pawling ’08: 4

th
, 140 MPLT 

Grant Wilson, St. Paul’s ’08: 8
th
, 189 Todd Patterson, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’08: 8

th
, 130 



 
Reid Mosquera, Phillips Andover ’08: 8

th
, 215 

 
2009 {14} 

RJ LaBeef, Pomfret ’12:  4th, 119 Ryan Ponte, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’11: 3
rd

, 119 Jeff 
Ott, Belmont Hill ’13:  8

th
, 119 Juan Stimson, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’09: 7

th
, 140 

Evan Connors, Phillips Exeter ’09: 7
th
, 152 Erik Stuer, Wilbraham & Monson ’11: 7

th
, 171 Shaun 

Stuer, Phillips Andover ’09: 6
th
, 189 John Swertfager, Trinity Pawling ’09: 8

th
, 189 Caleb 

Harris, Loomis ’09: 7
th
, 189 Richard Perry, Hyde-CT ’09: 3

rd
, 215 

Derek Papagianopoulos, BBN ’10: 5
th
, 215 Max Wright, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’09: 7

th
, 215 

John Collins, Roxbury Latin ‘09: 3
rd

, 285 Kyle Duke, Belmont Hill ’09: 8
th
, 285 

 
2010 {16} 

Conor Duffey, Brooks ’11: 8
th
, 112 Greg Faxon, Buckingham Browne & Nichols ’10: 8

th
, 135 

*Jeff Ott, Belmont Hill ’12: 1
st
, 125 Ryan Ponte, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’11: 4

th
, 125 Mike 

O’Boyle, Brooks ’11:  7
th
, 119 Duncan Crystal, Phillips Andover ’10: 7

th
, 135 Ryan 

Gaiss, Phillips Andover ’11: 8
th
, 140 Haroutioun Kotchinian, Belmont Hill ’10: 7

th
, 140 

Ryan Harding, Loomis ’10:  5
th
, 152 Nick Kidd, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’11: 3

rd
, 189 Caleb 

Harris, Loomis ’11: 7
th
, 215 Jon Wright, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’10: 2

nd
, 215 

Petros Hologitas, Tabor ’10: 3
rd

, 215 Jeff Winthrop, St. Paul’s ’11: 5
th
, 285 

Ibraheem Khadar, Tabor ’11: 8
th
, 285 Derek Papagianopoulos, BBN ’10: 4

th
, 285 

 
2011 {14} 

Christian Vallis, Andover ’14: 8
th
, 112 Geoffrey Verallis ’13, Northfield Mt. Hermon: 8

th
, 119 

RJ LaBeef, Pomfret ’12:  8
th
, 125 Jeff Ott, Belmont Hill ’12: 3

rd
, 130 

Robert Ruiz, Salisbury ’11: 7
th
, 130 Ryan Ponte, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’12: 5

th
, 135 

Colton Dempsey, Andover ’12: 5
th
, 140 Ryan Gaiss, Andover ’11: 4

th
, 145 

David Welch, Tilton ’12:  7
th
, 171 *Marcus Cain, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’11: 1

st
, 152 Erik 

Stuer, Loomis Chaffee ’11:  8
th
, 171 *Nicholas Kidd, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’11: 1

st
, 189 

Caleb Harris, Loomis Chaffee ’11: 4
th
, 215 Jeff Winthrop, St. Paul’s ’11: 5

th
, 285 

 
2012 {12} 

Jeff Ott, Belmont Hill ’12:  2
nd

, 126 Geoffrey Verallis, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’13: 5
th
, 126 RJ 

LaBeef, Pomfret ’12:  5
th
, 138 Spencer Slishman, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’13: 8

th
, 138 

Colton Dempsey, Andover ’12:  8
th
, 152 Matthew Libby, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’12: 7

th
, 160 

Bemnet Banks, Hyde-ME ’12: 4
th
, 170 Stephan Piascik, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’13: 7

th
, 170 

Matt Sullivan, Phillips Exeter ’12: 7
th
, 182 Mike Sullivan, Phillips Exeter ’12: 5

th
, 195 

Jake Roometua, Salisbury ’12:  6
th
, 195 Andrew Crane, Lawrence ’14: 6

th
, 285 

 
2013 {15} 

Peter Tedesco, Belmont Hill ’15: 7
th
, 132 Will Verallis, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’16: 4

th
, 113 

Stephen Thibault, Avon ’16: 5
th
, 120 Christian Vallis, Phillips Andover ’14: 6

th
, 120 

John Anderson, Tabor ’15: 8
th
, 126 Geoffrey Verallis, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’13: 5

th
, 132 

Andrew Konovalchik, Brooks ’14: 6
th
, 160 Spencer Slishman, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’13: 4

th
, 138 

Ryan Kelley, Belmont Hill ’15: 8
th
, 195 Todd Bazarewski, Tabor ’13: 5

th
, 220 

Steven Dwight, Hyde-ME ’13: 3
rd

, 285 Henry Anderson, Northfield Mt. Hermon ’13: 6
th
, 285 

Isaiah Bellamy, Lawrence ’14: 4
th
, 182 Connor Dintino, Choate Rosemary ’14: 5

th
, 285 

Chris Hattar, Trinity-Pawling ’14: 7
th
, 285 

 
     2014 {15} 

    Stephen Thibault, Avon ’16:  5th, 120      Christian Vallis, Phillips Andover ’14:  8th, 132 

    Peter Tedesco, Belmont Hill ’15:  2nd, 138      Aidan Conroy, Northfield Mt. Hermon:  6th, 145           

    AJ Pedro, Phillips Exeter ’17:  3rd, 152               Zach Bloom, Concord ’14:  5th, 152 

    Drew Mahoney, Suffield ’15:  4th, 160                 Andrew Konovalchik, Brooks ’14:  6th, 160        

    Nathan Gibeley, Brooks:  5th, 170        Isaiah Bellamy, Lawrence ’14:  4th, 182               

    Zach Harris, Loomis Chaffee ’14:  5th, 182         David Giovannacci, Landmark ’14:  4th, 220 

    Stone Hart, Phillips Exeter ’14:  2nd, 285            Chris Simmons, Choate Rosemary:  4th, 285 

    Andrew Crane, Lawrence ’14:  5th, 285 



 
     

      2015 {9} 

    Kevin Lyskawa, Phillips Exeter:  7th, 106       Philip Conigliaro, Belmont Hill:  4th, 132 

    Jon Errico, Brunswick:  2nd, 138        Aidan Conroy, Northfield Mt. Hermon:  8th, 145 

    AJ Pedro, Phillips Exeter:  3rd, 152        Jake Deutschlander, Hyde-ME ’15:  5th, 160 

    Marcus Cross, NMH:  6th, 160        Joseph Gottfried, NMH:  4th, 182 

    John Martisch, Hotchkiss:  4th, 285 

 
                                                                         2016 {13} 
Hayden Brown ’19:  8th, 106    Dante Gutbrod ’19, Middlesex:  8th, 113 

Amir Daouk ’16, Tabor:  8th, 120   Jordan Rowlette ’17, NMH:  8th, 126 

Joseph Rossetti ’17, Exeter:  3rd, 132   Peter Tedesco ’12, Belmont Hill:  2nd, 138 

Phillip Conigliaro ’18, Belmont Hill:  7th, 145  Jon Errico ’16, Brunswick:  4th, 145 

Quinn Adams ’17, Exeter:  8th, 152   Isaiah Bailey ’18, Tabor:  7th, 160 

Brett Gerry ’12, Hyde-ME:  4th, 182   Nicholas Carola ’12, Hotchkiss:  5th, 195 

Khaleed Exum-Strong ’16, Trinity-Pawling:  6th, 220 

 

          2017 {7} 

Hayden Brown ’19:  5th, 113                *Philip Conigliaro, Belmont Hill ’18: 1st, 145 

Isaiah Bailey ’18:  5th, 160    Nick Kononvalchik, Brooks ‘17:  8th, 160  

AJ Pedro ’17:  2nd, 160     Yaraslau Slavikouski, NMH ’19:  2nd, 195 

Jeffrey Thompson, Trinity-Pawling ’17:  7th, 195 

 

            2018 {12} 

Chris Perry, Brunswick:  7th, 113   Griffin Seyfried, Greens Farms: 7th, 120 

Tyler Morris, Exeter: 7th, 126    Brett Rezendes, NMH: 8th, 132  

Philip Conigliaro, Belmont Hill: 6th, 160  Luca Pontone, Belmont Hill: 3rd, 170 

Nasir Grissom, Exeter: 4th, 170    Yaraslau Slavikouski, NMH: 2nd, 195 

Brad Basham,  BB&N: 5th, 195    Henry Lagasse, Exeter: 6th, 220                                       

Zachary Minch, Loomis Chaffee: 6th, 285  Bim Gecaj, Trinity-Pawling: 8th, 285  

 

    2019 {9} 

James Harrington, Belmont Hill:  8th, 106  Nico Provo, Greens Farms: 5th, 113 

Kelvin Griffin, Brooks:  8th, 113   Chris Perry, Brunswick:  5th, 126 

Noah Burstein, Northfield Mt. Hermon:  8th, 126 Cole McGill, Pomfret:  3rd, 145 

Luca Ponte, Belmont Hill:  3rd, 170   Tabor Wanag, Exeter:  8th, 182 

Harrison Shapiro, Belmont Hill:  8th, 182         

2020 BOYS {12} 
Caleb Seyfried, Greens Farms:  6th, 106  Freddie Pimental, Belmont Hill:  7th, 106 
Tyler Knox, Northfield Mt. Hermon:  7th, 113  Nico Provo, Greens Farms:  5th, 120  
Jimmy Harrington, Belmont Hill:  5th, 126  Tyler Morris, Exeter:  4th, 132 
Trevor Nugent, Governor’s:  8th, 138   Dominic Rosetti, Loomis Chaffee:  3rd, 145 
Chris Perry, Brunswick:  5th, 145   Aiden Hanning, Northfield Mt. Hermon:  2nd, 170 
Harrison Shapiro, Belmont Hill:  6th, 182  Liam Dietrich, Trinity-Pawling:  4th, 285 
 

2020 GIRLS {10} 
Nicole Emmet, Northfield Mt. Hermon:  4th, 113 Katie Garza, Northfield Mt. Hermon:  2nd, 168 
Naomi Tewodros, Northfield Mt. Hermon:  2nd, 185    Marisol Nugent, Phillips Academy:  1st, 142 
Megan Ding, Middlesex:  4th, 121   Love Daley, Middlesex:  3rd, 142 
Cara Nugent, Governor’s:  3rd, 130   Ines Levy, Buckingham B&N:  4th, 142 
Angela Osei-Ampadu, Deerfield:  3rd, 113  Makayla Carrafiello, Landmark:  4th, 105 
 

2020 BOYS {14} 
*Nico Provo, Greens Farms:  1st, 120   Caleb Seyfried, Greens Farms:  7th, 126 
*Jimmy Harrington, Belmont Hill:  1st, 132  Aiden Hebert, Greens Farms:  4th, 132 
CJ Shea, Greens Farms:  8th, 132   Chris Perry, Brunswick:  3rd, 138 
Justin Mastroianni, Belmont Hill:  2nd, 145  Peter Kane, Greens Farms:  4th, 145 



 
*Dominic Rossetti, Loomis Chaffee:  1st, 152  Nick Bell, Brunswick:  8th, 160 
David Barrett, Northfield Mt. Hermon:  5th, 170  Michael Bartush, Greens Farms:  5th, 195 
Brian Nanmoun, Avon Old Farms:  6th, 220  Liam Dietrich, Trinity-Pawling:  7th, 285  

 

HIGHEST PLACING NEW ENGLAND TEAMS [* - highest place & points] 
 

1938 – Choate (CT), 3
rd* 

[11] 

1939 – Choate (CT), 5
th 

(estimate based on place-winners) 

1942 – Choate (CT), 6
th

 

1951 – Wooster (CT), 1 champion 
1952 – New York Military Academy (NY), T 12

th 
[5] 

1953 – Choate (CT), 7
th 

[9] 

1958 – New York Military Academy (NY), 4
th 

[33] 
1959 – New York Military Academy (NY), 7

th 
[18] 

1960 – New York Military Academy (NY), 12
th 

[5] 
1961 – New York Military Academy (NY), 7

th 
[25] 

1962 – Rivers Country Day (MA), T 12
th 

[10] 
1963 – New York Military Academy (NY), T 15

th 
[5] 

1964 – New York Military Academy (NY), T 14
th 

[13] 
1965 – Salisbury (CT), T 18

th 
[12] 

1966 – Cheshire (CT), 17
th 

[7] 

1967 – New York Military Academy (NY); Suffield (CT) 

1968 – New York Military Academy (NY), 16
th 

[16] 1970 – 
New York Military Academy (NY) 
1990 – Tabor (MA), 15

th 
[33] 

1991 – Phillips Exeter Academy (NH), 6
th 

[96.5] 
1992 – Deerfield (MA), 21

st 
[37] 

1993 – Brewster Academy (NH), 12
th 

[33.5] 
1994 – Deerfield Academy (MA), 23

rd 
[36] 1995 

– Tabor Academy (MA), 13
th 

[66] 1996 – Tabor 

Academy (MA), 25
th 

[25] 
1997 – Phillips Exeter Academy (NH), T 15

th 
[53] 

1998 – Wilbraham & Monson (MA), 25
th 

[31] 1999 – 

Williston Northampton (MA), 22
nd 

[37] 2000 – New 
Hampton (NH), 24

th 
[43] 

2001 – New Hampton (NH), 16
th 

[63] 

2002 – Northfield Mt. Hermon School (MA), 11
th 

[80] 
2003 – Phillips Exeter Academy (NH), 8

th 
[89.5] 2004 – 

Loomis Chaffee (CT), 9
th 

[90] 
2005 – Canterbury (CT), 18

th 
[43] 

2006 – Loomis Chaffee (CT), 10
th 

[95] 
2007 – Brooks (MA), 14

th 
[64] 

2008 – Northfield Mt. Hermon (MA), 11
th 

[82.5] 2009 
– Northfield Mt. Hermon (MA), 9

th 
[84.5] 2010 – 

Northfield Mt. Hermon (MA), 8
th 

[77.5] 2011 – 
Northfield Mt. Hermon (MA), 5

th 
[105.5*] 2012 – 

Northfield Mt. Hermon (MA), 12
th 

[54.5] 
    2013 – Northfield Mt. Hermon (MA), 8th [73.5] 
    2014 – Phillips Exeter (NH), 14th [49.0] 
    2015 – Phillips Exeter (NH), 10th [64] 
    2016 – Belmont Hill (MA), 15th [53.5] 
    2017 – Phillips Exeter (NH), 13th [62.5] 
    2018 – Northfield Mt. Hermon (MA), 14th [47.5]    
    2019 – Belmont Hill (MA), 13th [55] 
    2020 – Northfield Mt. Hermon (MA): BOYS 13th [60.5], GIRLS 3rd, 31                 
 
NEW ENGLAND TEAMS: FIRST YEAR OF PARTICIPATION {combined school name underlined} 
 

1937 – Moses Brown (RI) 



 
1938 – Choate (CT)  1942 – 
Loomis (CT)  1948 – Wooster 
(CT) 
1950 – Kent (CT), New York Military Academy 
1951 – Wooster (CT) 
1952 – Browne-Nichols (MA), Noble & Greenough (MA) 
1957 – Eastern Military (CT) 
1962 – Rivers Country Day (MA), Roxbury Latin (MA) 
1964 – Cheshire (CT), Hopkins (CT) 
1965 – Salisbury (CT) 
1966 – Lawrence (MA) 
1967 – Avon (CT), Suffield (CT), Tabor (MA), Taft (CT) 
1968 – Mt. Hermon (MA), Williston (MA) 1969 
– Milton (MA), Storm King (NY) 1970 – 
Canterbury (CT), Monson (MA) 
1974 – Hotchkiss (CT), Northfield Mt. Hermon (MA), Phillips Exeter (NH), St. Paul’s (NH), Thayer (MA) 1975 – 
King’s (CT), Providence (RI), Williston (MA) 
1976 – Belmont Hill (MA), Hyde-Maine, Norwich (CT), Williston-Northampton (MA) 
1977 – Phillips Andover (MA) 
1978 – Cushing (MA) 
1979 – Kent’s Hill (ME), St. Mark’s (MA) 
1980 – Loomis Chaffee (CT), South Kent (CT) 
1981 – Portsmouth Abbey (RI), Winchendon (MA) 
1983 – Brunswick (CT), Providence Country Day (RI), Vermont (VT) 
1985 – Brooks (MA), Middlesex (MA), Wilbraham (MA) 
1986 – Deerfield (MA), Governor Dummer (MA) 
1989 – Concord (MA), Gunnery (CT), Hebron (ME) 
1990 – Brewster (NH), Choate Rosemary Hall (CT), Wilbraham & Monson (MA) 
1991 – Proctor (NH) 
1992 – Worcester (MA) 
1993 – Bridgton (ME), Kimball Union (NH) 
1994 – Tilton (NH) 
1995 – New Hampton (NH) 
1997 – Hamden Hall (CT), Moses Brown (RI) 
1998 – Trinity-Pawling (NY) 
2001 – Hyde-CT 
2002 – Buckingham Browne & Nichols (MA), Landmark (MA), St. Mark’s (MA) 
2003 – St. Margaret’s McTernan (CT) 
2004 – Fay (MA), Greens Farms (CT) 
2005 – Marianapolis (CT) 
2006 – Groton (MA) 
2007 – Governor’s (MA) [GDA], Suffield (CT) 
2008 – Salisbury (CT) 
2010 – Beaver Country Day (MA), Chase Collegiate (CT), Lexington Christian (MA), St. Sebastian’s (MA) 
2012 – Landmark (MA) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

NEISWA REPRESENTATION BY PLACE-WINNERS (Alphabetical) 
National Prep School Wrestling Championships @ Lehigh 

Avon – 4 
Belmont Hill – 25 
Brewster – 4 
Brooks – 20 
Brunswick – 10 

  Buckingham Browne & Nichols – 6 

  Canterbury – 4 
Cheshire – 2 
Choate Rosemary Hall – 14 
Concord – 1 
Cushing – 2 
Deerfield – 5 
Eastern Military – 1 
Fay – 1 
Governor’s – 1  
Greens Farms – 10 
Hamden Hall – 1 
Hebron – 2 
Hopkins – 2  
Hotchkiss – 6 
Hyde-CT – 2 
Hyde-ME – 12 
Kent – 1 
Kent’s Hill – 1 
Landmark – 2 
Lawrence  – 6 
Loomis Chaffee – 29 

  Maine Central – 1  
  Middlesex – 1  
  Milton – 6  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Moses Brown – 1 
New Hampton – 4 

New York Military Academy – 22 

Noble & Greenough – 8 
Northfield Mt. Hermon – 43 
Norwich – 1 
Phillips Andover  – 25 
Phillips Exeter  – 450 
Pomfret – 16  
Portsmouth Abbey – 1 
Providence Country Day – 5 
Rivers Country Day – 1 
Roxbury Latin – 8 
Salisbury  – 5 
St. Mark’s – 2  
St. Paul’s – 10 
Suffield  – 15 
Tabor – 23 
Taft – 2 
Thayer – 5 
Tilton – 5 
Trinity-Pawling – 11 
Vermont – 3 
Wilbraham & Monson – 10 
Williston Northampton – 7  
Winchendon – 1  
Wooster – 1 
Worcester – 7  
 
 
 
 
 

        


